0 ~J o Uk W N R

[N
(@ NG}

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
e
23
24
25

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Administrative Order
No. 20 of 2024
In Re: Vacating Prior Administrative Orders

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this 3™ day of December, 2024, it appearing the following Administrative Orders
have expired, been incorporated into local rules, are no longer applicable or are otherwise no longer
necessary, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that they are vacated, effective immediately:

Administrative Order 1 of 2014 (Collection Fees)

Administrative Order 45 of 2014 (Transfer of Domestic Relations Docketing)

Administrative Order 52 of 2014 (Domestic Relations Fees)

Administrative Order 7 of 2015 (Certifications Made by Domestic Relations Section)

Administrative Order 3A of 2024 (Adams County Rules of Criminal Procedure 576.1(G))

Administrative Order 7 of 2024 (Adams County Rules of Criminal Procedure)

Administrative Order 10 of 2024 (Adams County Rules of Judicial Administration)

Administrative Order 12 of 2024 (District Court 51-3-02)

Administrative Order 14 of 2024 (District Court 51-3-02)

BY THE COURT,

MICHAEL A. GEORGE
President Judge
df

Board of Judges/Executive Assistants to the Board of Judges
Magisterial District Judges

Court Administration

Clerk of Courts/Clerk of Orphans’ Court

District Attorney




0 ~J o Uk W N R

[N
(@ NG}

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
e
23
24
25

Public Defender

Department of Probation Services
Domestic Relations Section
Commissioners

Controller

Law Library

Adams County Bar Association






