1	IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
2	Administrative Order
3	No. 20 of 2024
4	In Re: Vacating Prior Administrative Orders
5	ORDER OF COURT
6	AND NOW, this 3 rd day of December, 2024, it appearing the following Administrative Orders
7	have expired, been incorporated into local rules, are no longer applicable or are otherwise no longer
8	necessary, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that they are vacated, effective immediately:
9	Administrative Order 1 of 2014 (Collection Fees)
10	Administrative Order 45 of 2014 (Transfer of Domestic Relations Docketing)
11	Administrative Order 52 of 2014 (Domestic Relations Fees)
12	Administrative Order 7 of 2015 (Certifications Made by Domestic Relations Section)
13	Administrative Order 3A of 2024 (Adams County Rules of Criminal Procedure 576.1(G))
14	Administrative Order 7 of 2024 (Adams County Rules of Criminal Procedure)
15	Administrative Order 10 of 2024 (Adams County Rules of Judicial Administration)
16	Administrative Order 12 of 2024 (District Court 51-3-02)
17	Administrative Order 14 of 2024 (District Court 51-3-02)
18	BY THE COURT,
19	
20	MICHAEL A. GEORGE
21	President Judge
22	df
23	Board of Judges/Executive Assistants to the Board of Judges Magisterial District Judges
24	Court Administration Clerk of Courts/Clerk of Orphans' Court
25	District Attorney

1	Public Defender Department of Probation Services
2	Department of Probation Services Domestic Relations Section Commissioners
3	Controller
4	Law Library Adams County Bar Association
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	2